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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr
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Cyl.
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C1
R1
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C2
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P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : L1  0 -> 1600
1 107 SCHNEIDER Damien Lausanne Ecurie Racing Fans PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:31.46 02:31.64 02:31.46
2 102 BOVET Pascal Givisiez Bovet Pascal HONDA Civic 1.6 VTI 1595 02:32.23 02:33.99 02:32.23
3 108 SCHOPFER Sandrine Lussery-Villars Schopfer Sandrine PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:33.57 02:37.93 02:33.57
4 101 BALLMER Hugo Lausen Ballmer Hugo PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:35.95 02:35.95 02:36.52
5 100 BALLMER Erich Lausen Ballmer Erich SUZUKI Swift 1.3 1298 02:38.00 02:39.13 02:38.00
6 104 JAQUEMET Yannick Penthaz Jaquemet Yannick CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 02:38.18 02:42.68 02:38.18
7 106 RIEDER Jürg Wallisellen Rieder Jürg PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1293 02:40.35 02:40.89 02:40.35
8 103 GUEX Michaël Lausanne Ecurie Rolloise PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:43.27 02:43.27    DISQ. 1
9 105 KALTENRIEDER Bryan Pomy Kaltenrieder Bryan FORD Fiesta 1.6 16V 1596 02:49.86 02:52.88 02:49.86
Cat. / Kat. : L1  1601 -> 2000
1 118 STERGIADIS Ioannis Dübendorf Stergiadis Ioannis HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 02:33.17 02:33.48 02:33.17
2 115 NEUHAUS Paul Plasselb Neuhaus Paul RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 02:33.30 02:33.30 02:34.27
3 112 DA CUNHA Luis Prangins Ecurie Rolloise RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:34.03 02:35.30 02:34.03
4 114 GAUTHEY Jean-michel Champagne Gauthey Jean-michel RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:34.12 02:34.65 02:34.12
5 117 RÜEDI Tobias Niederösch RÜedi Tobias HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 02:37.27 02:37.27 02:38.97
6 111 BIANCO Roberto Grand-Lancy Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Xsara 2.0i V 1998 02:40.17 02:51.90 1 02:40.17
7 119 WEBER Peter Oberbözberg Weber Peter RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:46.77 02:46.77 02:47.36
8 116 ORSINO Jean-François Rolle Orsino Jean-François RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:49.01 02:49.01 02:49.86
Cat. / Kat. : L1  2001 -> 2500
1 123 MONNOT Cédric Travers Scuderia Taifyn FIAT Punto 1.4 Sport 2325 02:51.63 02:51.63 02:51.90
Cat. / Kat. : L1  2501 -> 3500
1 130 LUEDI Daniele Losone ACS SUBARU Impreza STi W3400 02:25.18 02:25.51 02:25.18
2 131 NEUHAUS Anton Tafers Neuhaus Anton FORD Sierra Cosworth 3389 02:31.93 02:32.09 02:31.93
3 127 GRIVEL Pascal Neuchâtel Grivel Pascal FORD Sierra Cosworth 3388 02:35.36    DISQ. 02:35.36
4 126 CORBOZ Dean Bex Corboz Dean TOYOTA Corolla TS Co 3053 02:40.72 02:50.66 1 02:40.72
5 128 HARTWIG Olivier Vallorbe Hartwig Olivier SUBARU Impreza 2.0 G 3389 02:40.81 02:40.81 1 02:41.69 1
Cat. / Kat. : L2  0 -> 1400
1 205 STÖCKLI Stephan Hofstetten Ecurie Basilisk SUZUKI Swift 1.3 1298 02:36.41 02:52.73 2 02:36.41
2 204 SCHUHMACHER Ueli Ueken Schuhmacher Ueli PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1293 02:37.18 02:37.18 02:37.19
3 200 JACOT Philippe Cortaillod Scuderia Taifyn PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1293 02:38.84 02:38.84 02:50.05 1
4 201 LEUPI Mario Emmenbrücke Leupi Mario SUZUKI Swift 1.3 1298 02:50.65 02:51.71 1 02:50.65 1
5 202 MESOT Jean-Louis Morges Mesot Jean-Louis SMART forfour 1.1 55 1018 03:13.46 03:13.85 03:13.46
Cat. / Kat. : L2  1401 -> 1600
1 215 ROBERTO Nicola Lussery Ecurie Racing Fans PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:23.80 02:23.80 02:23.86
2 211 FELDER Eric Chardonne Felder Eric PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:29.57 02:31.48 02:29.57
3 213 MEIER Jürg Baltenswil Meier Jürg HONDA Civic 1.6i 1590 02:32.83 02:34.14 02:32.83
4 210 CAMPOS David St-Livres Ecurie Rolloise PEUGEOT 106 1.6 1587 02:35.50 02:36.41 02:35.50
5 217 TSCHUMI Hanspeter Aedermannsdorf Tschumi Hanspeter HONDA Civic CRX 1.6i 1595 02:36.90 02:37.46 02:36.90
6 216 RUMO Katia Neuchâtel Rumo Katia CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 02:43.08 02:48.27 02:43.08
7 212 LUKACSY Christophe Montpreveyres Lukacsy Christophe CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:44.48 02:44.48 02:45.15

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Cat. / Kat. : L2  1601 -> 2000
1 292 DAMOND Laurent Lutry Damond Laurent LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 02:25.27 02:26.16 02:25.27
2 226 BERING Michael Le locle Scuderia Taifyn RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:26.73 02:28.28 02:26.73
3 233 DI PIETRANTONIO MarioValeyres-sous-MontagnyDi pietrantonio Mario LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 02:27.80 02:29.03 02:27.80
4 241 HENGGELER Ralf Oberägeri Henggeler Ralf RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:28.01 02:28.12 02:28.01
5 252 THÖNI Hanspeter Brienz Bödeli Racing Club PEUGEOT 206 2.0 RC 1998 02:28.57 02:28.57 02:28.92
6 253 VIEIRA Miguel Unterengstringen Vieira Miguel RENAULT Clio 1998 02:28.75 02:31.91 02:28.75
7 246 MESSERLI Reto Wattenwil Messerli Reto RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 02:29.44 02:30.14 02:29.44
8 238 GOOD Roman Schönholzerswilen ACS OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 02:29.81 02:30.50 02:29.81
9 243 MANTADAKIS George Oberengstringen Mantadakis George RENAULT Clio William 1998 02:29.97 02:29.97 02:30.40
10 240 HENCHOZ Guillaume Arnex Ecurie du Nord RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 02:30.04 02:30.04 02:31.68
11 247 MIGLIERINA Edi Nidau Ecurie Biennoise LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 02:30.92 02:30.92 02:31.02
12 235 GANTNER Christian Winterthur Gantner Christian RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 02:31.91 02:31.91 03:59.60
13 242 ICMEN Josef Biel Icmen Josef OPEL Astra F20 1998 02:31.99 02:32.31 02:31.99
14 293 MOULIN Sébastien Les Neyres Moulin Sébastien LOTUS Elise 1796 02:33.37 02:34.00 02:33.37
15 239 GUNZIGER Patrick Orpund Gunziger Patrick OPEL Astra F20 1998 02:33.43 02:33.43 02:44.03 1
16 248 NICOLET Jérôme Cottens Ecurie Sporting PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1904 02:33.98 02:33.98 02:42.92 1
17 228 CAPRIATI Vincent Rolle Ecurie Rolloise OPEL Astra F20 1998 02:34.09 02:34.29 02:34.09
18 234 FAMA Johnny La Sarraz Fama Johnny RENAULT Mégane 2.0 11998 02:36.21 02:36.50 02:36.21
19 244 MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten Mantadakis Iosif RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 02:37.14 02:37.36 02:37.14
20 236 GAUTHEY Théo Yverdon Gauthey Théo RENAULT Clio William 1998 02:38.56 02:38.56 04:11.14
21 245 MAURER Naim Bern Maurer Naim OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 02:38.82 02:38.82 02:39.30
22 231 DEBIEUX Nicolas Vuiternens-dt-Romont Debieux Nicolas HONDA Civic Type R 3 1998 02:39.50 02:40.44 02:39.50
23 230 DE SYBOURG Charles Villaraboud De sybourg Charles PEUGEOT 205 GTI 19001905 02:41.60 02:41.60 02:42.47
24 237 GEORGIEV Dejan Lausanne Ecurie du Nord BMW 318is 1800 02:41.70 02:41.70 02:47.66
25 227 BUFF Michel Rennaz Buff Michel OPEL Astra F20 1998 02:42.64 02:42.64 02:43.49
26 223 BARRAS Loïc Ursy Barras Loïc VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 02:42.98 02:42.98 02:43.60
27 221 ALIBERTI Nicola Yvonand Aliberti Nicola VW Golf GTi 1781 02:44.32 02:55.00 1 02:44.32
28 232 DEPRAZ Christian Denges Ecurie des Lions MITSUBISHI Eclipse G 1997 02:47.28 02:50.58 02:47.28
29 220 ALIBERTI Luca Yvonand Aliberti Luca VW Golf GTi 1781 02:49.13 02:50.90 02:49.13
30 222 BAILLIF Patrick Villeneuve Baillif Patrick PEUGEOT 206 2.0 RC 1997 02:51.90 02:51.90 02:52.55
31 229 CHIQUITA Bruno Orbe Chiquita Bruno FIAT Punto 1.8 HGT 1747 02:52.23 02:58.51 02:52.23
32 224 BAUDOIS Vincent Blessens Baudois Vincent VW Golf GTi 1781 02:52.27 02:52.27 02:58.59 1
33 249 PANCHAUD Etienne Esmonts Panchaud Etienne VW Golf GTI 1781 02:54.10    DISQ. 02:54.10
34 250 PILATTI Cédric Villarvolard Pilatti Cédric RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 02:55.07    DISQ. 02:55.07
nc 251 TAVARES DE FREITAS BrRolle Tavares de freitas Br PEUGEOT 306 2.0 GTI 1998  -:--.--    DISQ.    DISQ.
Cat. / Kat. : L2  2001 -> 2500
1 260 MULLER Yann Le Cerneux-Péquignot Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3 2302 02:26.85 02:26.85 02:27.74
2 257 CAMANDONA Julien Penthalaz Ecurie Racing Fans BMW M3 2301 02:28.33 02:28.33 02:50.95
3 324 BASTIAN Cédric Estavayer le lac Bastian Cédric FIAT 500 1.4 Abarth 2325 02:37.08 02:37.08 02:39.51
4 258 JACCARD Lilian Chamblon Jaccard Lilian FIAT Punto1.4 Turbo 2325 02:37.48 02:37.82 02:37.48

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet
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DNF = Nicht in Ziel
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5 259 JAQUIER Ludovic St-Martin Jaquier Ludovic BMW 325 i 2494 02:47.09 02:47.09 02:53.54
Cat. / Kat. : L2  2501 -> 3000
1 265 JUCKER Jürg Bauma RCU Rennclub MINI Cooper S 2716 02:24.59 02:30.86 02:24.59
2 266 MUZZARELLI Marcel Amriswil Muzzarelli Marcel MINI Cooper S 2716 02:25.12 02:25.12 02:25.63
3 267 PELLEGRINELLI Miriam Claro Squadra Corse Quad. MINI Cooper S JCW 2716 02:38.43 02:39.09 02:38.43
4 263 BIANCHI Nicolas L'orient Bianchi Nicolas OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC2716 02:45.80 02:45.80 02:50.85 1
nc 268 REIS Sébastien Granges-Marnand Reis Sébastien ALFA ROMEO Alfa 75 6 2957  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : L2  3001 -> 3500
1 281 RAMU Nicolas Dardagny Ecurie la Meute MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3394 02:18.46 02:19.04 02:18.46
2 133 PICARD Anthony Sonvilier ACS MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 3394 02:19.85 02:21.03 02:19.85
3 278 KUPPER Urs Nuolen Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3394 02:23.82 02:23.82 02:24.89
4 280 OKONEK Christiane Nuolen Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3394 02:26.88 02:26.88 02:28.71
5 285 ZAUGG Markus Rüderswil Racing Team Zäziwil VW Corrado G60 3026 02:28.35 02:29.54 02:28.35
6 279 MATTIONI Sébastien Courrendlin Mattioni Sébastien MAZDA 323 1.8 3128 02:34.77 02:34.77 02:35.62
7 283 SAVOY Joël Attalens Savoy Joël FORD Focus RS 3379 02:39.04 02:39.37 02:39.04
8 282 SARRASIN Eddy Vollèges Sarrasin Eddy SUBARU Impreza 2.0 4 3389 02:40.04 02:42.52 02:40.04
9 277 KRUMMEN Samuel Lucens Krummen Samuel SUBARU Impreza 2.0 3389 02:43.17 02:44.10 02:43.17
10 275 DE GRAFFENRIED Bob Châtel-St-Denis Ecurie Racing Fans ALFA ROMEO 147 3.2 G3179 02:43.43 02:44.70 02:43.43
11 273 CANDIDO Renato Massonnens Candido Renato SKODA Fabia 1.9TDI 3223 02:44.33 02:44.41 02:44.33
12 271 MEYER Damien La Tour de Trême Meyer Damien NISSAN 200 SX 3396 02:54.53    DISQ. 02:54.53
13 274 COURTET Vincent Villaraboud Courtet Vincent NISSAN 200 SX 3073 02:59.82 02:59.82 03:07.21 1
Cat. / Kat. : L2  3501 -> 6000
1 290 MARTIN Jean-Philippe Villars-bozon Martin Jean-Philippe PORSCHE 911 GT3 RS 3600 02:18.66 02:22.81 02:18.66
2 289 PELLEGRINELLI ClaudioClaro Squadra Corse Quad. BMW 135i Coupé 5064 02:21.93 02:21.93 02:22.08
3 288 FAGHERAZZI Michel Salvan Fagherazzi Michel SUBARU Impreza2.5T W4176 02:30.72 02:30.72 02:32.19
Cat. / Kat. : L3  0 -> 1600
1 300 CHRISTINET Fabien Pampigny Ecurie Performance TOYOTA Corolla 1600 1587 02:30.57 02:31.00 02:30.57
2 301 DE SIMONE Vito Ollon De simone Vito VW Golf GTI 1588 02:31.33 02:31.97 02:31.33
Cat. / Kat. : L3  1601 -> 2000
1 321 SANTONASTASO ManuelMüllheim Motorsport-Fr. Ost. BMW 2002 Ti 1998 02:22.75 02:22.75 02:22.79
2 319 NIEDERBERGER RogerSteinen Niederberger Roger OPEL Kadett C City 1978 02:23.19 02:23.53 02:23.19
3 316 LEHMANN Eric Epalinges Lehmann Eric VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 02:25.72 02:25.72 02:27.29
4 315 INDERMUHLE StephaneVillars Bramard Ecurie du Nord VW Golf GTi 1781 02:25.93 02:26.14 02:25.93
5 307 BURRI Rolf Ruswil Burri Rolf OPEL Kadett C GT/E 1978 02:25.97 02:26.26 02:25.97
6 318 MIEVILLE Eric Sergey Ecurie du Nord VW Golf GTi 1781 02:27.86 02:27.86 02:29.34
7 306 BAERISWYL Heribert Ependes Ecurie Sporting Romon ALPINE RENAULT A1101604 02:30.91 02:31.12 02:30.91
8 313 HÄUSERMANN Urs Bergdietikon HÄusermann Urs VW Golf GTi 1781 02:31.46 02:31.46 02:31.83
9 308 BÜRKI Lars Bleiken BÜrki Lars VW Golf GTi 1781 02:35.39 02:43.67 1 02:35.39
10 312 FROIDEVAUX Eric Vuadens Froidevaux Eric BMW 2002 Tii 1990 02:36.28 02:36.28 02:36.51
11 320 NOIRAT Alexandre Saignelégier Noirat Alexandre VW Golf GTi 1781 02:37.77 02:38.32 02:37.77
12 309 CERINI Michel Steffisburg Cerini Michel TRIUMPH 2000 1998 02:37.77 02:39.42 02:37.77

DNS = Pas parti
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13 317 LIECHTI Marcel Savagnier Ecurie des Lions OPEL Manta B 1978 02:42.72 02:43.09 02:42.72
14 310 DIEHL Daniel Rüschegg Diehl Daniel VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 02:48.12 02:48.12 02:49.33
nc 311 FAULER Dani Stadel Fauler Dani VW Golf 1781  -:--.--    AB.    DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : L3  2001 -> 2500
1 323 AESCHLIMANN Daniel Seftigen Aeschlimann Daniel OPEL Kadett C GT/E 2197 02:21.60    DISQ. 02:21.60
2 325 KNAUS Christian Thierachern Racing Team Zäziwil OPEL Kadett GT/E 2197 02:35.53 02:36.00 02:35.53
3 122 BAYS Simon St-Martin Bays Simon BMW 323 i 2315 02:49.69 02:49.69 1 02:55.42 1
Cat. / Kat. : L3  2501 -> 3500
1 327 LATTION Gilles Muraz Lattion Gilles PORSCHE 911 3000 02:23.03 02:23.03 02:26.71
2 328 SCHUMANN Oswald Neuchâtel Scuderia Taifyn PORSCHE 911 SC 2993 02:24.64 02:24.64 02:24.82
3 276 DUARTE Jorge Le Vaud Duarte Jorge PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3164 02:39.17 02:39.17 02:46.02
Cat. / Kat. : L4  0 -> 1600
1 411 RIBEIRO Alexandre Orbe Ribeiro Alexandre CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:22.67 02:23.46 02:22.67
2 406 MICHEL Ueli Gsteigwiler Bödeli Racing Club HONDA Civic 1.6 VTI 1595 02:25.99 02:26.00 02:25.99
3 409 PILIA Ouilian Vessy Ecurie la Meute PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:26.85 02:27.09 02:26.85
4 410 RAIS François Puplinge Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:32.34 02:34.15 02:32.34
5 413 STÜRZINGER Yves Chamblon StÜrzinger Yves CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:34.75 02:46.55 1 02:34.75
6 402 BRAVIN Bruno Lachen A1 Team Switzerland HONDA Civic 1.6i VTE 1595 02:35.79 02:37.26 02:35.79
7 206 VIONNET Emilien Tatroz Vionnet Emilien SUZUKI Swift 1.3 1298 02:36.64 02:37.65 02:36.64
8 407 NIEDERHAUSER Steve Nyon Racing Team Nyonnais PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:40.24 02:44.01 02:40.24
9 400 BOVET David Forel Bovet David PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:41.04 02:41.04 02:49.03 1
10 405 MARREIROS Florinda Nyon Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:46.90 02:47.91 02:46.90
11 209 BITTEL David Yvorne Gruyère Racing Team HONDA Civic 1.6 VTI 1595 02:58.68 03:00.93 1 02:58.68
nc 403 CARPENE Julien Carouge Carpene Julien PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587  -:--.--    AB.    DNS   
nc 401 BRASSEUR Michael Neuchâtel Scuderia Taifyn CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587  -:--.-- EXCLU. EXCLU.
nc 408 PERNET Frédéric Aigle Pernet Frédéric HONDA Civic 1.6 V-TE 1590  -:--.-- EXCLU. EXCLU.
nc 412 RUCHET Jérôme Ogens Ruchet Jérôme PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1293  -:--.-- EXCLU. EXCLU.
Cat. / Kat. : L4  1601 -> 2000
1 417 BALMER Hans Tägerwilen Motorsport-Freunde-Os OPEL Corsa B16 16V 1998 02:27.11 02:29.32 02:27.11
2 421 GERBER Gil Neuchâtel Gerber Gil PEUGEOT 205 GTI 19001905 02:27.26 02:27.26 02:36.84
3 416 NAEF Lukas Wattwil ACS RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 02:30.07 02:32.59 02:30.07
4 433 TARDY Gil Cossonay Ecurie Performance RENAULT Mégane 2.0 11998 02:35.62 02:38.30 02:35.62
5 431 SCHMIED Martin Riggisberg Schmied Martin OPEL Astra G20 OPC 1998 02:35.82 02:35.82    DISQ.
6 425 JAQUEMET Alain Ferlens Jaquemet Alain SEAT Ibiza 1984 02:35.95 02:37.98 02:35.95
7 423 HUWILER Denise Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 02:36.70 02:36.70 02:47.89 1
8 422 GUERRAZ Jérémy Archamps Guerraz Jérémy RENAULT Clio William 1998 02:37.46 02:39.88 02:37.46
9 428 MARZA Raphael Cham Marza Raphael HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 02:38.13 02:39.09 02:38.13
10 427 JEHLI Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 02:38.89 02:38.89 02:39.17
11 419 DI FRANCO Antonio Neuchâtel Di franco Antonio RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1997 02:39.22 02:40.00 02:39.22
12 434 VIOGET Jonathan Servion Vioget Jonathan OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 02:41.58 02:52.27 1 02:41.58
13 254 PAVID Jessica Pampigny Pavid Jessica PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1991 02:43.10 02:46.29 02:43.10

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet
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DNF = Nicht in Ziel
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14 432 STEIGER Florina Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio 1800 02:43.18 02:45.20 02:43.18
15 418 BERARD Pierre-Yves Vollèges Berard Pierre-Yves FIAT Bravo 2.0 1998 02:57.73 02:57.73 02:58.62
16 420 DI FRANCO Daniela Neuchâtel Di franco Daniela RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 03:00.09 03:00.09 03:02.94
nc 426 JAQUEMET Stéphane Cossonay Jaquemet Stéphane SEAT Ibiza 1984  -:--.-- EXCLU. EXCLU.
Cat. / Kat. : L4  2001 -> 2500
1 256 BLULLE Jacques St. Livres Ecurie Performance VW Polo Coupé G40 2162 02:35.28 02:36.49 02:35.28
2 438 FAMA Thierry La Sarraz Fama Thierry VW Polo 2162 02:35.66 02:36.73 02:35.66
3 437 DERIAZ Jean-Luc Baulmes Deriaz Jean-Luc BMW 325i 2494 02:37.90 02:42.56 02:37.90
4 436 DA COSTA Fatima Gland Da costa Fatima VW Polo - 86 2162 02:46.92 02:46.92    DISQ.
Cat. / Kat. : L4  2501 -> 3500
1 443 VONWYL Urs Willisau MST - Zentralschweiz MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 3394 02:25.11 02:26.57 02:25.11
2 264 FASEL Nicolas Fully Ecurie Sporting Romon MINI Cooper S 2716 02:28.81 02:28.81 02:29.04
3 440 BAERISWYL Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI Cooper JCW 2716 02:30.57 02:31.71 02:30.57
4 441 DE BLAIREVILLE DamienLovatens De blaireville Damien CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 2697 02:36.99 02:45.40 1 02:36.99
5 284 SERVANT Jerome Saint Julien Ecurie la Meute SUBARU Impreza 2.0 G 3389 02:39.63 02:39.90 02:39.63
nc 272 AMWEG Dany Martigny Ecurie Racing Fans MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 3400  -:--.-- EXCLU. EXCLU.
Cat. / Kat. : Suzuki Grand Prix  0 -> 1600
1 506 EGGENBERGER ManfredZürich Eggenberger Manfred SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:33.43 02:43.07 1 02:33.43
2 514 HINTERMAYER Marc Weinfelden Hintermayer Marc SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:34.28 02:46.00 1 02:34.28
3 504 GERBER Thomas Seftigen Gerber Thomas SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:34.59 02:35.91 02:34.59
4 509 PLATTNER Rolf Münchenstein Ecurie Basilisk SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:34.98 02:37.27 02:34.98
5 510 SAURER Armin Gunten Racing Team Zäziwil SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:35.90 02:37.67 02:35.90
6 503 TANNER Renato Merishausen Tanner Renato SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:36.08 02:37.64 02:36.08
7 513 FAVEZ Jacqueline Villy-le-Bouveret Favez Jacqueline SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:39.47 02:46.45 02:39.47
8 508 ACHERMANN Philip Bottmingen Achermann Philip SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:39.69 02:40.70 02:39.69
9 501 HUBER Urs Wil RCU Rennclub SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:40.24 02:41.42 02:40.24
10 511 SPIRGI Dieter Frenkendorf Spirgi Dieter SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:41.45 02:41.45 02:49.01 1
11 505 GRETENER Marcel Auw Gretener Marcel SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:41.97 02:46.80 02:41.97
12 507 LEE Christian Eglisau Lee Christian SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:44.62 02:48.81 02:44.62
13 502 BUNNER Roland Auw Bunner Roland SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:49.85 02:49.85    DISQ.
14 500 TIKULIN Alberto Lausanne Tikulin Alberto SUZUKI Swift Sport 1 1586 02:54.48 02:58.83 02:54.48
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Drivers Challenge  2001 -> 2500
1 600 INAUEN Jakob St Peterzell Inauen Jakob PORSCHE 924 2477 03:00.92 03:02.79 03:00.92
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Drivers Challenge  2501 -> 3500
1 442 PODAK Heinz Basel Podak Heinz PORSCHE 968 CS 2989 03:00.03 03:00.97 03:00.03
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Drivers Challenge  3501 -> 10000
1 604 SCHEER Fide Bonstetten Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 GT3 3800 02:34.94 02:35.02 02:34.94
2 606 STRAUB Hermann Dietlikon Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 02:36.58 02:37.01 02:36.58
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 1  3501 -> 10000
1 610 KINKEL Peter Au Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3824 02:28.12 02:28.37 02:28.12
2 611 WIDMER Michael Lenzerheide Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3824 02:28.48 02:32.10 02:28.48

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 6 - 

3 609 FILIPPI Dario Allschwil Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3824 02:33.94 02:36.98 02:33.94
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 7E  2500 -> 3500
1 616 FORESTIER Jean-Marc Cologny Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3164 02:39.28 02:41.02 02:39.28
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 7E  3501 -> 10000
1 618 VOGEL Edgar Vouvry Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3600 02:27.74 02:29.21 02:27.74
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 4B  3501 -> 10000
1 614 MÜLLER Bruno Langnau Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 GT3 3800 02:18.78 02:19.84 02:18.78
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 4A  3501 -> 10000
1 615 PENALBA Xavier Wettswil am albis Stadler Motorsport PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 02:24.74 02:24.74 02:31.47 1

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Régularité   Porsche
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

A
A

B
B

Points
Punkte

 - 1 - 

1 604 SCHEER Fide Bonstetten Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 GT3 3800 02:35.02 02:34.94 8
2 606 STRAUB Hermann Dietlikon Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 02:37.01 02:36.58 43
3 442 PODAK Heinz Basel Podak Heinz PORSCHE 968 CS 2989 03:00.97 03:00.03 94
4 600 INAUEN Jakob St Peterzell Inauen Jakob PORSCHE 924 2477 03:02.79 03:00.92 187

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
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Scratch   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 1 - 

1 281 RAMU Nicolas Dardagny Ecurie la Meute MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX 3394 L2 02:18.46
2 290 MARTIN Jean-Philippe Villars-bozon Martin Jean-Philippe PORSCHE 911 GT3 RS 3600 L2 02:18.66
3 614 MÜLLER Bruno Langnau Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 GT3 3800 Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 4B 02:18.78
4 133 PICARD Anthony Sonvilier ACS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO RS 3394 L2 02:19.85
5 323 AESCHLIMANN Daniel Seftigen Aeschlimann Daniel OPEL Kadett C GT/E 2197 L3 02:21.60
6 289 PELLEGRINELLI Claudio Claro Squadra Corse Quad. BMW 135i Coupé 5064 L2 02:21.93
7 411 RIBEIRO Alexandre Orbe Ribeiro Alexandre CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 L4 02:22.67
8 321 SANTONASTASO Manuel Müllheim Motorsport-Fr. Ost. BMW 2002 Ti 1998 L3 02:22.75
9 327 LATTION Gilles Muraz Lattion Gilles PORSCHE 911 3000 L3 02:23.03
10 319 NIEDERBERGER Roger Steinen Niederberger Roger OPEL Kadett C City 1978 L3 02:23.19
11 215 ROBERTO Nicola Lussery Ecurie Racing Fans PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L2 02:23.80
12 278 KUPPER Urs Nuolen Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX 3394 L2 02:23.82
13 265 JUCKER Jürg Bauma RCU Rennclub MINI Cooper S 2716 L2 02:24.59
14 328 SCHUMANN Oswald Neuchâtel Scuderia Taifyn PORSCHE 911 SC 2993 L3 02:24.64
15 615 PENALBA Xavier Wettswil am albis Stadler Motorsport PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 4A 02:24.74
16 443 VONWYL Urs Willisau MST - Zentralschweiz MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO RS 3394 L4 02:25.11
17 266 MUZZARELLI Marcel Amriswil Muzzarelli Marcel MINI Cooper S 2716 L2 02:25.12
18 130 LUEDI Daniele Losone ACS SUBARU Impreza STi WRX 3400 L1 02:25.18
19 292 DAMOND Laurent Lutry Damond Laurent LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 L2 02:25.27
20 316 LEHMANN Eric Epalinges Lehmann Eric VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 L3 02:25.72
21 315 INDERMUHLE Stephane Villars Bramard Ecurie du Nord VW Golf GTi 1781 L3 02:25.93
22 307 BURRI Rolf Ruswil Burri Rolf OPEL Kadett C GT/E 1978 L3 02:25.97
23 406 MICHEL Ueli Gsteigwiler Bödeli Racing Club HONDA Civic 1.6 VTI 1595 L4 02:25.99
24 226 BERING Michael Le locle Scuderia Taifyn RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 L2 02:26.73
25 409 PILIA Ouilian Vessy Ecurie la Meute PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L4 02:26.85
26 260 MULLER Yann Le Cerneux-Péquignot Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3 2302 L2 02:26.85
27 280 OKONEK Christiane Nuolen Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX 3394 L2 02:26.88
28 417 BALMER Hans Tägerwilen Motorsport-Freunde-OstschweizOPEL Corsa B16 16V 1998 L4 02:27.11
29 421 GERBER Gil Neuchâtel Gerber Gil PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1900 1905 L4 02:27.26
30 618 VOGEL Edgar Vouvry Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 Carrera S 3600 Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 7E 02:27.74
31 233 DI PIETRANTONIO Mario Valeyres-sous-MontagnyDi pietrantonio Mario LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 L2 02:27.80
32 318 MIEVILLE Eric Sergey Ecurie du Nord VW Golf GTi 1781 L3 02:27.86
33 241 HENGGELER Ralf Oberägeri Henggeler Ralf RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 L2 02:28.01
34 610 KINKEL Peter Au Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 Carrera S 3824 Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 1 02:28.12
35 257 CAMANDONA Julien Penthalaz Ecurie Racing Fans BMW M3 2301 L2 02:28.33
36 285 ZAUGG Markus Rüderswil Racing Team Zäziwil VW Corrado G60 3026 L2 02:28.35
37 611 WIDMER Michael Lenzerheide Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 Carrera S 3824 Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 1 02:28.48
38 252 THÖNI Hanspeter Brienz Bödeli Racing Club PEUGEOT 206 2.0 RC 1998 L2 02:28.57
39 253 VIEIRA Miguel Unterengstringen Vieira Miguel RENAULT Clio 1998 L2 02:28.75
40 264 FASEL Nicolas Fully Ecurie Sporting Romont MINI Cooper S 2716 L4 02:28.81
41 246 MESSERLI Reto Wattenwil Messerli Reto RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 L2 02:29.44

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
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Scratch   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
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Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname
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Concur.
Bewerber
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Fahrzeug

Cyl.
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Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 2 - 

42 211 FELDER Eric Chardonne Felder Eric PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L2 02:29.57
43 238 GOOD Roman Schönholzerswilen ACS OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 L2 02:29.81
44 243 MANTADAKIS George Oberengstringen Mantadakis George RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 L2 02:29.97
45 240 HENCHOZ Guillaume Arnex Ecurie du Nord RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 L2 02:30.04
46 416 NAEF Lukas Wattwil ACS RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 L4 02:30.07
47 300 CHRISTINET Fabien Pampigny Ecurie Performance TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 1587 L3 02:30.57
48 440 BAERISWYL Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI Cooper JCW 2716 L4 02:30.57
49 288 FAGHERAZZI Michel Salvan Fagherazzi Michel SUBARU Impreza2.5T WRX 4176 L2 02:30.72
50 306 BAERISWYL Heribert Ependes Ecurie Sporting Romont ALPINE RENAULT A110 1604 L3 02:30.91
51 247 MIGLIERINA Edi Nidau Ecurie Biennoise LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 L2 02:30.92
52 301 DE SIMONE Vito Ollon De simone Vito VW Golf GTI 1588 L3 02:31.33
53 313 HÄUSERMANN Urs Bergdietikon HÄusermann Urs VW Golf GTi 1781 L3 02:31.46
54 107 SCHNEIDER Damien Lausanne Ecurie Racing Fans PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L1 02:31.46
55 235 GANTNER Christian Winterthur Gantner Christian RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 L2 02:31.91
56 131 NEUHAUS Anton Tafers Neuhaus Anton FORD Sierra Cosworth RS 3389 L1 02:31.93
57 242 ICMEN Josef Biel Icmen Josef OPEL Astra F20 1998 L2 02:31.99
58 102 BOVET Pascal Givisiez Bovet Pascal HONDA Civic 1.6 VTI 1595 L1 02:32.23
59 410 RAIS François Puplinge Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 L4 02:32.34
60 213 MEIER Jürg Baltenswil Meier Jürg HONDA Civic 1.6i 1590 L2 02:32.83
61 118 STERGIADIS Ioannis Dübendorf Stergiadis Ioannis HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 L1 02:33.17
62 115 NEUHAUS Paul Plasselb Neuhaus Paul RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 L1 02:33.30
63 293 MOULIN Sébastien Les Neyres Moulin Sébastien LOTUS Elise 1796 L2 02:33.37
64 506 EGGENBERGER Manfred Zürich Eggenberger Manfred SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:33.43
65 239 GUNZIGER Patrick Orpund Gunziger Patrick OPEL Astra F20 1998 L2 02:33.43
66 108 SCHOPFER Sandrine Lussery-Villars Schopfer Sandrine PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L1 02:33.57
67 609 FILIPPI Dario Allschwil Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 Carrera S 3824 Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 1 02:33.94
68 248 NICOLET Jérôme Cottens Ecurie Sporting PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1904 L2 02:33.98
69 112 DA CUNHA Luis Prangins Ecurie Rolloise RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 L1 02:34.03
70 228 CAPRIATI Vincent Rolle Ecurie Rolloise OPEL Astra F20 1998 L2 02:34.09
71 114 GAUTHEY Jean-michel Champagne Gauthey Jean-michel RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 L1 02:34.12
72 514 HINTERMAYER Marc Weinfelden Hintermayer Marc SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:34.28
73 504 GERBER Thomas Seftigen Gerber Thomas SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:34.59
74 413 STÜRZINGER Yves Chamblon StÜrzinger Yves CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 L4 02:34.75
75 279 MATTIONI Sébastien Courrendlin Mattioni Sébastien MAZDA 323 1.8 3128 L2 02:34.77
76 604 SCHEER Fide Bonstetten Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 GT3 3800 Porsche Drivers Challenge 02:34.94
77 509 PLATTNER Rolf Münchenstein Ecurie Basilisk SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:34.98
78 256 BLULLE Jacques St. Livres Ecurie Performance VW Polo Coupé G40 2162 L4 02:35.28
79 127 GRIVEL Pascal Neuchâtel Grivel Pascal FORD Sierra Cosworth 3388 L1 02:35.36
80 308 BÜRKI Lars Bleiken BÜrki Lars VW Golf GTi 1781 L3 02:35.39
81 210 CAMPOS David St-Livres Ecurie Rolloise PEUGEOT 106 1.6 1587 L2 02:35.50
82 325 KNAUS Christian Thierachern Racing Team Zäziwil OPEL Kadett GT/E 2197 L3 02:35.53
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83 433 TARDY Gil Cossonay Ecurie Performance RENAULT Mégane 2.0 16V 1998 L4 02:35.62
84 438 FAMA Thierry La Sarraz Fama Thierry VW Polo 2162 L4 02:35.66
85 402 BRAVIN Bruno Lachen A1 Team Switzerland HONDA Civic 1.6i VTEC 1595 L4 02:35.79
86 431 SCHMIED Martin Riggisberg Schmied Martin OPEL Astra G20 OPC 1998 L4 02:35.82
87 510 SAURER Armin Gunten Racing Team Zäziwil SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:35.90
88 101 BALLMER Hugo Lausen Ballmer Hugo PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L1 02:35.95
89 425 JAQUEMET Alain Ferlens Jaquemet Alain SEAT Ibiza 1984 L4 02:35.95
90 503 TANNER Renato Merishausen Tanner Renato SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:36.08
91 234 FAMA Johnny La Sarraz Fama Johnny RENAULT Mégane 2.0 16V 1998 L2 02:36.21
92 312 FROIDEVAUX Eric Vuadens Froidevaux Eric BMW 2002 Tii 1990 L3 02:36.28
93 205 STÖCKLI Stephan Hofstetten Ecurie Basilisk SUZUKI Swift 1.3 1298 L2 02:36.41
94 606 STRAUB Hermann Dietlikon Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 Porsche Drivers Challenge 02:36.58
95 206 VIONNET Emilien Tatroz Vionnet Emilien SUZUKI Swift 1.3 1298 L4 02:36.64
96 423 HUWILER Denise Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 L4 02:36.70
97 217 TSCHUMI Hanspeter Aedermannsdorf Tschumi Hanspeter HONDA Civic CRX 1.6iVTI 1595 L2 02:36.90
98 441 DE BLAIREVILLE Damien Lovatens De blaireville Damien CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 2697 L4 02:36.99
99 324 BASTIAN Cédric Estavayer le lac Bastian Cédric FIAT 500 1.4 Abarth 2325 L2 02:37.08
100 244 MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten Mantadakis Iosif RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 L2 02:37.14
101 204 SCHUHMACHER Ueli Ueken Schuhmacher Ueli PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1293 L2 02:37.18
102 117 RÜEDI Tobias Niederösch RÜedi Tobias HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 L1 02:37.27
103 422 GUERRAZ Jérémy Archamps Guerraz Jérémy RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 L4 02:37.46
104 258 JACCARD Lilian Chamblon Jaccard Lilian FIAT Punto1.4 Turbo 2325 L2 02:37.48
105 320 NOIRAT Alexandre Saignelégier Noirat Alexandre VW Golf GTi 1781 L3 02:37.77
106 309 CERINI Michel Steffisburg Cerini Michel TRIUMPH 2000 1998 L3 02:37.77
107 437 DERIAZ Jean-Luc Baulmes Deriaz Jean-Luc BMW 325i 2494 L4 02:37.90
108 100 BALLMER Erich Lausen Ballmer Erich SUZUKI Swift 1.3 1298 L1 02:38.00
109 428 MARZA Raphael Cham Marza Raphael HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 L4 02:38.13
110 104 JAQUEMET Yannick Penthaz Jaquemet Yannick CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 L1 02:38.18
111 267 PELLEGRINELLI Miriam Claro Squadra Corse Quad. MINI Cooper S JCW 2716 L2 02:38.43
112 236 GAUTHEY Théo Yverdon Gauthey Théo RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 L2 02:38.56
113 245 MAURER Naim Bern Maurer Naim OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 L2 02:38.82
114 200 JACOT Philippe Cortaillod Scuderia Taifyn PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1293 L2 02:38.84
115 427 JEHLI Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 L4 02:38.89
116 283 SAVOY Joël Attalens Savoy Joël FORD Focus RS 3379 L2 02:39.04
117 276 DUARTE Jorge Le Vaud Duarte Jorge PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3164 L3 02:39.17
118 419 DI FRANCO Antonio Neuchâtel Di franco Antonio RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1997 L4 02:39.22
119 616 FORESTIER Jean-Marc Cologny Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3164 Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 7E 02:39.28
120 513 FAVEZ Jacqueline Villy-le-Bouveret Favez Jacqueline SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:39.47
121 231 DEBIEUX Nicolas Vuiternens-dt-Romont Debieux Nicolas HONDA Civic Type R 3dr 1998 L2 02:39.50
122 284 SERVANT Jerome Saint Julien Ecurie la Meute SUBARU Impreza 2.0 GT 3389 L4 02:39.63
123 508 ACHERMANN Philip Bottmingen Achermann Philip SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:39.69
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124 282 SARRASIN Eddy Vollèges Sarrasin Eddy SUBARU Impreza 2.0 4WD 3389 L2 02:40.04
125 111 BIANCO Roberto Grand-Lancy Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Xsara 2.0i VTS 1998 L1 02:40.17
126 407 NIEDERHAUSER Steve Nyon Racing Team Nyonnais PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L4 02:40.24
127 501 HUBER Urs Wil RCU Rennclub SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:40.24
128 106 RIEDER Jürg Wallisellen Rieder Jürg PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1293 L1 02:40.35
129 126 CORBOZ Dean Bex Corboz Dean TOYOTA Corolla TS Comp. 3053 L1 02:40.72
130 128 HARTWIG Olivier Vallorbe Hartwig Olivier SUBARU Impreza 2.0 GT 3389 L1 02:40.81
131 400 BOVET David Forel Bovet David PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L4 02:41.04
132 511 SPIRGI Dieter Frenkendorf Spirgi Dieter SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:41.45
133 434 VIOGET Jonathan Servion Vioget Jonathan OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 L4 02:41.58
134 230 DE SYBOURG Charles Villaraboud De sybourg Charles PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1900 1905 L2 02:41.60
135 237 GEORGIEV Dejan Lausanne Ecurie du Nord BMW 318is 1800 L2 02:41.70
136 505 GRETENER Marcel Auw Gretener Marcel SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:41.97
137 227 BUFF Michel Rennaz Buff Michel OPEL Astra F20 1998 L2 02:42.64
138 317 LIECHTI Marcel Savagnier Ecurie des Lions OPEL Manta B 1978 L3 02:42.72
139 223 BARRAS Loïc Ursy Barras Loïc VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 L2 02:42.98
140 216 RUMO Katia Neuchâtel Rumo Katia CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 L2 02:43.08
141 254 PAVID Jessica Pampigny Pavid Jessica PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1991 L4 02:43.10
142 277 KRUMMEN Samuel Lucens Krummen Samuel SUBARU Impreza 2.0 3389 L2 02:43.17
143 432 STEIGER Florina Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio 1800 L4 02:43.18
144 103 GUEX Michaël Lausanne Ecurie Rolloise PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L1 02:43.27
145 275 DE GRAFFENRIED Bob Châtel-St-Denis Ecurie Racing Fans ALFA ROMEO 147 3.2 GTA 3179 L2 02:43.43
146 221 ALIBERTI Nicola Yvonand Aliberti Nicola VW Golf GTi 1781 L2 02:44.32
147 273 CANDIDO Renato Massonnens Candido Renato SKODA Fabia 1.9TDI 3223 L2 02:44.33
148 212 LUKACSY Christophe Montpreveyres Lukacsy Christophe CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 L2 02:44.48
149 507 LEE Christian Eglisau Lee Christian SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:44.62
150 263 BIANCHI Nicolas L'orient Bianchi Nicolas OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 L2 02:45.80
151 119 WEBER Peter Oberbözberg Weber Peter RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 L1 02:46.77
152 405 MARREIROS Florinda Nyon Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 L4 02:46.90
153 436 DA COSTA Fatima Gland Da costa Fatima VW Polo - 86 2162 L4 02:46.92
154 259 JAQUIER Ludovic St-Martin Jaquier Ludovic BMW 325 i 2494 L2 02:47.09
155 232 DEPRAZ Christian Denges Ecurie des Lions MITSUBISHI Eclipse GS 16V 1997 L2 02:47.28
156 310 DIEHL Daniel Rüschegg Diehl Daniel VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 L3 02:48.12
157 116 ORSINO Jean-François Rolle Orsino Jean-François RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 L1 02:49.01
158 220 ALIBERTI Luca Yvonand Aliberti Luca VW Golf GTi 1781 L2 02:49.13
159 122 BAYS Simon St-Martin Bays Simon BMW 323 i 2315 L3 02:49.69
160 502 BUNNER Roland Auw Bunner Roland SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:49.85
161 105 KALTENRIEDER Bryan Pomy Kaltenrieder Bryan FORD Fiesta 1.6 16V 1596 L1 02:49.86
162 201 LEUPI Mario Emmenbrücke Leupi Mario SUZUKI Swift 1.3 1298 L2 02:50.65
163 123 MONNOT Cédric Travers Scuderia Taifyn FIAT Punto 1.4 Sport 2325 L1 02:51.63
164 222 BAILLIF Patrick Villeneuve Baillif Patrick PEUGEOT 206 2.0 RC 1997 L2 02:51.90
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Scratch   Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr
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Name, Vorname
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Bewerber
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Fahrzeug

Cyl.
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Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 5 - 

165 229 CHIQUITA Bruno Orbe Chiquita Bruno FIAT Punto 1.8 HGT 1747 L2 02:52.23
166 224 BAUDOIS Vincent Blessens Baudois Vincent VW Golf GTi 1781 L2 02:52.27
167 249 PANCHAUD Etienne Esmonts Panchaud Etienne VW Golf GTI 1781 L2 02:54.10
168 500 TIKULIN Alberto Lausanne Tikulin Alberto SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:54.48
169 271 MEYER Damien La Tour de Trême Meyer Damien NISSAN 200 SX 3396 L2 02:54.53
170 250 PILATTI Cédric Villarvolard Pilatti Cédric RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 L2 02:55.07
171 418 BERARD Pierre-Yves Vollèges Berard Pierre-Yves FIAT Bravo 2.0 1998 L4 02:57.73
172 209 BITTEL David Yvorne Gruyère Racing Team HONDA Civic 1.6 VTI 1595 L4 02:58.68
173 274 COURTET Vincent Villaraboud Courtet Vincent NISSAN 200 SX 3073 L2 02:59.82
174 442 PODAK Heinz Basel Podak Heinz PORSCHE 968 CS 2989 Porsche Drivers Challenge 03:00.03
175 420 DI FRANCO Daniela Neuchâtel Di franco Daniela RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 L4 03:00.09
176 600 INAUEN Jakob St Peterzell Inauen Jakob PORSCHE 924 2477 Porsche Drivers Challenge 03:00.92
177 202 MESOT Jean-Louis Morges Mesot Jean-Louis SMART forfour 1.1 55kW 1018 L2 03:13.46
nc 268 REIS Sébastien Granges-Marnand Reis Sébastien ALFA ROMEO Alfa 75 6V 3.0 2957 L2  -:--.--
nc 311 FAULER Dani Stadel Fauler Dani VW Golf 1781 L3  -:--.--
nc 426 JAQUEMET Stéphane Cossonay Jaquemet Stéphane SEAT Ibiza 1984 L4  -:--.--
nc 401 BRASSEUR Michael Neuchâtel Scuderia Taifyn CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 L4  -:--.--
nc 403 CARPENE Julien Carouge Carpene Julien PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L4  -:--.--
nc 408 PERNET Frédéric Aigle Pernet Frédéric HONDA Civic 1.6 V-TEC 1590 L4  -:--.--
nc 272 AMWEG Dany Martigny Ecurie Racing Fans MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO RS 3400 L4  -:--.--
nc 251 TAVARES DE FREITAS Bruno Rolle Tavares de freitas Bruno PEUGEOT 306 2.0 GTI 6 1998 L2  -:--.--
nc 412 RUCHET Jérôme Ogens Ruchet Jérôme PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1293 L4  -:--.--

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch



!"#$%&'&() Label ASS N° 7039    CH - 1728 Rossens, FR
Course automobile de Romont, Samedi

!"#$%#"$!$&'&!()!!)"*

Scratch   Dames
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1 280 OKONEK Christiane Nuolen Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX 3394 L2 02:26.88
2 440 BAERISWYL Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI Cooper JCW 2716 L4 02:30.57
3 108 SCHOPFER Sandrine Lussery-Villars Schopfer Sandrine PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 L1 02:33.57
4 258 JACCARD Lilian Chamblon Jaccard Lilian FIAT Punto1.4 Turbo 2325 L2 02:37.48
5 267 PELLEGRINELLI Miriam Claro Squadra Corse Quad. MINI Cooper S JCW 2716 L2 02:38.43
6 427 JEHLI Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 L4 02:38.89
7 513 FAVEZ Jacqueline Villy-le-Bouveret Favez Jacqueline SUZUKI Swift Sport 1.6 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 02:39.47
8 216 RUMO Katia Neuchâtel Rumo Katia CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 L2 02:43.08
9 254 PAVID Jessica Pampigny Pavid Jessica PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1991 L4 02:43.10
10 432 STEIGER Florina Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio 1800 L4 02:43.18
11 405 MARREIROS Florinda Nyon Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 L4 02:46.90
12 436 DA COSTA Fatima Gland Da costa Fatima VW Polo - 86 2162 L4 02:46.92
13 420 DI FRANCO Daniela Neuchâtel Di franco Daniela RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 L4 03:00.09
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